Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read Application And	E	SIIO	N .		
Notes, If Any, Attached		PERMIT	Permit I	Tumber; 041518 11)	
This is to certify that	Harvey Associates/John B D	to and Second		NOV 1 5 2004	
has permission to	cement block addition to exi	g block dding			
AT 160 St John St			. 068 D005001	CITY OF PORTLAND	

provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of Nather construction, maintenance and uthis department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

N ication inspect must procupate this to ding or a tosed-in.

H R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

m or experation epting this permit shall comply with all ne and of the ences of the City of Portland regulating

of buildings and streetures, and of the application on file in

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. ______

Health Dept. _____

Appeal Board ______

Other ______

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

						Main Construction	公共代 (1975 年)	. 1
City of Portland, M		0		uon	rmit No: 04-1518	Isšue Date	:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, (04101 Tel:	(207) 874-8703	3, Fax: (207) 874-8	3716	04-1316		e el mat	068 D005001
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			er Address:	#0A	10 2004	Phone:
160St John St		Harvey Assoc			Locust St	1	Δ λ	
Business Name:		Contractor Name			actor Address:	divo	· F/L/1874	Hnone
7 (2)		John B Disant	o and Sons		Box 981 Portl	and .	المساولين	2077723611
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Perm	it Type:			Zone:
Past Use:		Proposed Use:	·!	Perm	nit Fee:	Cost of Wor	rk: (C	EO District:
Commercial			ddition to existing					
		block building	5	FIRE	E DEFT:	Approved Denied	INSPECT Use Grou	
							`	M. O lune
				Signa		4m9_	Signature:	1 /000
				PEDI	ESTRIAN ACTIV	TTIÆS DIS'	TRICT (P.A	A.D.) /
				Actio	on: Approve	d Ap	proved w/Co	onditions Denied
				Signa	ature:		Г	Date:
Permit Taken By:		pplied For:			Zoning	Approva	al	
dmartin	10/0	6/2004						
1.			Special Zone or R	eviews	Zoning Variance	g Appeal		Not in District or Landman
Building permits do septic or electrical septical se		plumbing,	Wetland		Miscellan	neous		Does Not Require Review
3. Building permits ar within six (6) month	ns of the date	of issuance.	Flood Zone		Condition	al Use		Requires Review
False information n permit and stop all	•	e a building	Subdivision		Interpreta	tion		Approved
			Site Plan	2053	Approved			Approved w/Conditions
			Maj Minor	MM DE	Denied			Denied
			Date:	104	late:		Date	
			'					
			CERTIFICA	TION				
I hereby certify that I am I have been authorized by urisdiction. In addition, shall have the authority to such permit.	y the owner to if a permit for	o make this apple or work describe	med property, or the ication as his author d in the application	at the project the project is issued,	t and I agree to I certify that th	conform ne code of	to all app ficial'saut	licable laws of this horized representative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN	Т		ADDF	RESS		DATE		PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN	CHARGE OF V	WORK, TITLE				DATE	<u> </u>	PHONE

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property with the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	cture	Square Footage of Lot		
2,107 Sq. Ft.		15,162 Sq. Ft. (.3	5 A	cre)
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 68-D-5-12	Owner: Sid Har	vey Industries,Inc.		telephone: 772 – 3611
Lessee/Buyer's Name (I) Applicable)	telephone	name, address & :: DiSanto & Sons, Inc.		ost Of ork: \$ <u>214_000.</u> 00
		981 Portland, Me.	Fe	e: \$ 1,947.00
Lomme				
				-
			_	
	_			_
			_	
×				

IF THE REQUIREP INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

Thereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and the have been authorized by the owner tomake this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Officials authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

ı		
١	Signature of applicant: Musico Mi Said	O-1-1
ŧ	signature of applicant:	Date: October 5,2004
ı	March March	

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is Issued.

If you are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

City of	Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:					
389 Con	gress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874	I-871 <u>6</u>	04-1518	10/06/2004	068 D005001					
Location o	f Construction:	Owner Name:		(Owner Address:		Phone:					
160 St J	ohn St	Harvey Associates			605 Locust St							
Business N	ame:	Contractor Name:		(Contractor Address:		Phone					
		John B Disanto and So	ons]	P O Box 981 Portla	and	(207) 772-3611					
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:												
					Additions - Comm	ercial						
Proposed 1	Use:		1	Proposed	l Project Description:							
Commer	cial addition to existing block	k building		cemen	t block addition to	existing block build	ing					
	_				-							
							'					
'												
							!					
Dept:	Fire											
-	1110											
Note:							'					
Dent:	Planning Status: A	nnroved	Par	ewer.	Ethan Macomber	Approval Da	ate: 08/18/2004					
Note:	rianning Status: A	pproved	Kevi	icwei.	Luian wacomoci	Approvat Da	Ok to Issue:					
	dania annah 12 in C4 Into C4a			:41- 41	h - Citaria Ct 1 1 -	:11: 41						
	drain manhole in St. John Str at the frame to grade and the						t of bricks to					
		street restoration require		per con	suting civil enginee	a scomments).	I					
Comme	nts:											
	04-mjn: Faxed Certifications					al Inspections, Geote	echnical review					
and poter	ntial issue with an unprotect	garage opening approxir	mate to a p	roperty	line.							
	04-mjn: The new wall steel f		e existing s	structur	e msut not have cor	nbustible exterior sl	neathing, Erin					
from eng	gineers office will be providing	ng a change in design.										
				_			,					

FROM DESIGNER:	ASSOCIATED DESI	GN PA	RINERS, INC
DATE.	10/27/04		
Job Name:	SID HARVEY AD	DITION	
Address of Constructi			ZTLAND ME
	2003 Internation	al Building <u>C</u>	od e
Constructi	ion project was designed accordin		
Building Code and Ye	ar <u>2003 18C</u> Use &	~ u pClassifica	ation(s) /"
Type of Construction	NEW TYPE II (000)	•	
Will the Structure have a F	ire suppression system in Accordance	e with Section 90	03.3.1 of the 2003 IRC <u>\(\lambda \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \)</u>
	No if yes, separated or non sep		
Supervisory dum system?	Geotechnical/Solls report	required?(See Se	ection 1802.2) <u>YE3</u>
STRUCTURAL D	ESIGN CALCULATIONS		Live load reduction
	Submitted for all structural members (108.1, 108.1.1)	20 psp	(1603.1.1, 1607.9, 1607.10) Roof live loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)
DEBIGN LOADS	ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	Roof snow los	ide (1603.1.8, 1608)
(1603)		60psf	Ground enow load, <i>Pg (1608.2)</i>
-	led floor five loads (1603.1.1, 1607)	42 955	If $P_g > 10$ per, flat-roof enow load, $P_f = (1608.3)$
Floor Area Us Retail / Las Si		1.0.	if P _g > 10 per, snow exposure factor, C _d (Table 1808.3.1)
		. 100	If $P_a > 10$ pef, enow load importance
		1.0	factor, le (Table 1804.5)
		110	Roof thermal factor, G ₁ (Table 1808.3.2)
		943-	Sloped roof snowload, P. (1808.4)
,		OKOLANARY N	Belamic deelgn category (1818.3) MSUNRY SHUMMUMUS.
Wind loads (1803.1 Simplified D	1.4, 1609) seign option utilized <i>(1609.1.1, 1609.6)</i>		Basic selamic-look-resisting system (Table 1617.8.2)
100 in all	selo wind spend (1809.4)	27 17 1 C = 2 AT	Response modification coefficient, Fig. and deflection amplification factor, Cd
I. / 1.0 Bi	uliding pategory and wind importance	SIMPLIFICED	(Table 1617.6.2)
w	felotor, Iw (Table 1804.5, 1809.5) Ind exposure category (1809.4)	1805 K	Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5) Design base shear (1617.4, 1617.5.1)
Nor REGO (M	W SIMPLIFIED METHOD Pernal pressure coefficient (ASCE7)		
(+8.1, -3.5.2) co	emponent and oladding pressures (1809.1.1, 1809.6.2.2)	Flood loads (180	S.1.6, 1012) Flood hezard ares (1612.5)
) 19,4 ps= /12,7 psFM	un force wind pressures (1609,1,1,	43 FT+1-	Elevation of structure
	1609.6.2.1)	Other loads	
	lata (1603.1.5, 1614 - 1629) V.S.(5	N.A.	Concentrated loads (1607.4)
	eign option utilized (1814.1) amic use group ("Category")	No PARTITIONS	Partition loads (1807.5)
0375/	(Table 1604.5, 1616.2)	N. A.	Impact loads (1807.8) Misc. loads (Table 1807.6, 1807.8.1,
10,16 Bpg	ectral response coefficients, SDS & Sp1 (1816.1)		1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404)
D ====	None (1818 1 5)		



CITY OF PORTLAND **BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE** 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine TO:

Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM:

MSSULIATED DESIGN PARTNETZS, INC

RE:

Certificate of Design

DATE:

10/27/04

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

SID HARVEY ADDITION, 160 ST. JOHN ST.

Have been designed and draw up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the 2003 International Building Cod. and local amendments.

\$50.000.00 or more in new construction, repair expansion, addition, or modification for Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a registered design Professional.



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer: ASSOCIATED DESIGN PARTNERS, INC.
Address of Project: 160 ST. JOHN ST, PORTUND ME
Nature of Project: 1-STORY ADDITION & SITE
IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING
MERCANTILE BULDING.
The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Signature: Signature: Signature: Proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Signature: Signature: Signature: Proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Title: Proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Signature: Address: Signature: Address: Solution No. 1000 Farmourn ME 04105
Phone: 207 878-1751

TABLE 1 – STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

		1,3		Periodic	c. Application of joint details at each connection.	documents.
		1,3		Periodic	b. Member locations	approved construction
		1.3		Periodic	a. Bracing connections	6. Inspection of Steel Frame Joint
		1,3		Periodic	b. Floor and deck welds	Des section at Decept
		រួរ		Periodic	a. Single Pass fillet welds < 5/16"	5. Inspection of Welding – Structural Steel
			Engage AISC certified fabricator	Exempt	b. Manufacturers Certificate of Compliance required.	
		သ	SER to verify on shop drawings.	All	 Identification marking to conform to ASTM standards specified in the contract documents. 	4. Material Verification of weld filler materials:
			Engage AISC certified fabricator	Exempt	Manufacturers certified mill test Reports.	
		သ	SER to verify on shop drawings.	All	a. Identification marking to conform to ASTM standards specified in the contract documents.	5. Material Verification of Structural steel
			No SC connections in building	None	b. Slip - critical connections	3 M. A. J.
		1,3		Periodic	a. Bearing type connections	2. Inspection of High – Strength
		1		Periodic	 b. Manufacturers Certificate of Compliance required. 	
		П		Periodic	 Identification markings to conform to ASTM standards specified in the approved construction documents. 	1. Material Verification of high strength bolts, nuts, and washers.
						1704.3 STEEL CONSTRUCTION
REV	DATE COMPLETED	AGENT#	COMMENTS	EXTENT of INSPECTION (Continuous, Periodic, Other, Exempt, None)	MATERIAL/ACTIVITY	MATERIA

TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, cont.

		-		* ***			
		-		Periodic	c. Size, grade, and type of reinforcing		T
		-		Periodic	 Type, size, and location of embedded anchors. 		
		1		Periodic		the following:	
			No pre-stressing in building	None	5		`
			No pre-stressing in building	None			
		1		Periodic	c. Location of reinforcement	CHORIC CONTOL MANCE	
		_		Periodic	b. Construction of mortar joints	ensure conformance	_
		-		Periodic		1. As Masonry Construction begins,	
					N - ntial facility 1704.5.2	1704.5 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION - Level 1 Special Inspection for non-essential facility - 1704.5.2	, .
							7
		1		Periodic	7. Inspection for maintenance of specified curing temperature and techniques.	7. Inspection for maintenance of specif	_
		-		Continuous	r prope	6. Inspection of concrete placement for prope	
)		Continuous	tests, pe	tests, and determine temperature of concrete.	7
			SI verify delivery ticket matches approved mix design.			1	
		1,3	SER review and approve mix	Periodic	x design(s)	4. Verify use of required concrete mix design(s)	
			Allowable loads have not been increased for lateral loads.	None	Inspect bolts embedded into concrete prior to and during placement of concrete where allowable loads have been increased.	3. Inspect bolts embedded into concrete prior to and du concrete where allowable loads have been increased.	—
		-		Periodic		2. Inspection of reinforcing steel welding	~
		1		Periodic		including placement.	
					N N	1 0	
REV	DATE COMPLETED	AGENT#	COMMENTS	EXTENT of INSPECTION (Continuous, Periodic, Other, None)	MATERIAL/ACTIVITY	MATERI	
							_

TABLE 1 - STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, cont.

Γ	T	T	7		FT	5		6.	ب	א	4.	Т			٠	اد			2			
						1704.6 WOOD CONSTRUCTION	documents and the approved submittals shall be verified.						сопривисе.	compliance	shall be verified to occur	- 1			The Inspection program shall verify	Level 1 Special Inspection for non-essential facility - 1704.5.2	1704.5 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION	MATERIA
		elements is per contract documents.		thickness for conformance with construction documents.	9. Inspect sheathing size and		tals shall be verified.	provisions of the construction	be observed		ensure compliance with code and	d. Construction of mortar joints	c. Proportions of site-prepared grout	b. Placement of reinforcement	a. Grout space is clean	pre-stressing reinforcement	weather (temp. below 40 deg F.)	e. Protection of Masons: desired	d wolding 6	itial facility 1704.5.2	V -	MATERIAL/ACTIVITY
		Periodic	Periodic	Periodic .			Periodic		Continuous	Continuous	2 CI JOUIC	Periodic	Periodic	Periodic	Periodic	None	Periodic	Continuous			Periodic, Other, None)	EXTENT of INSPECTION (Continuous,
																No pre-stressing in building						COMMENTS
		-	-	-			1		-	_	1	_	-	1			-	-				AGENT#
																						DATE
																						REV #

Office: 207.878.17.i , Fax: 207.8781788

e-mail: adp@adpengineering.cor-

80 Leighton Koad - Falmouth, Maine 04105

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

PROJECT: Sid Harvey Addition

Portland, Maine

PERMIT APPLICANT: John B. DiSanto & Sons Construction Company APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: P.O. Box **981**, Portland, Maine **04104**

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD: Associated Design Partners, Inc

CONTRACTOR: John B. DiSanto & Sons Construction Company

This statement of Special Inspections is submitted in accordance with Section 1704.0 of the 2003 International Building Code. It includes a listing of special inspections applicable to this project, as well as the name of the Special Inspector, and the names of other agencies intended to be retained for conducting these inspections.

The Special Inspector shall keep records of all inspections listed herein, and shall furnish inspection reports to the Registered Design Professional of Record. All discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Contractor for correction. If the discrepancies are not corrected, the discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the Registered Design Professional of Record. Interim reports shall be submitted to the Registered Design Professional of Record monthly, unless more frequent submissions are requested.

Job site safety is solely the responsibility of the Contractor. Materials and activities to be. inspected are not to include the Contractor's equipment and methods used to erect or install the materials listed.

Prepared By:

\$IGNATURE

James A. Thibodeau TYPED NAME

/ W\

Applicant's Authorization

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

10.29-04

Preparer's P.E. Seal

LIST OF AGENTS

PROJECT: Sid Harvey Addition

Portland, Maine

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD: Associated Design Partners, Inc

80 Leighton Rd

Falmouth, Maine **04105**

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: N.A

Following is the List of Agents selected for performance of Special Inspections for this project.

FIRM

Special Inspector
 Testing Laboratory
 Engineer of Record
 S.W. Cole Engineering Inc.
 Associated Design Partners, Inc.